	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		11 0000000			c	
		IL6000236	DRESS, CITY, ST		077	24/2024
			JTH KOSTNEF			
NARREN	BARR OAK LAWN		/N, IL 60453	-		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
	Complaint Investiga #2494062 / IL1735 #2494073 / IL1735 #2494603 / IL1742 #2495545 / IL1755	31 42 37				
S9999	Final Observations		S9999			
	Statement of Licen ONE OF TWO 300.610a) 300.1010h) 300.1210b) 300.1210d)3)	sure violations:				
	Section 300.610 R	esident Care Policies				
	procedures govern facility. The written be formulated by a Committee consist administrator, the a medical advisory co of nursing and othe policies shall comp The written policies the facility and shall	advisory physician or the committee, and representatives er services in the facility. The ly with the Act and this Part. s shall be followed in operating ll be reviewed at least annually documented by written, signed				
	h) The facility physician of any ac	Medical Care Policies shall notify the resident's cident, injury, or significant nt's condition that threatens the				
ORATORY	tment of Public Health DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE 08/15/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUM		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	OF CONNECTION	DENTIFICATION NONDER.	A. BUILDING:			
		IL6000236	B. WING			C 24/2024
IAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
VARREN	I BARR OAK LAWN		UTH KOSTNE WN, IL 60453	R AVENUE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	FION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ige 1	S9999			
	but not limited to, the manifest decubitus of five percent or m The facility shall ob plan of care for the accident, injury or co of notification. Section 300.1210 (Nursing and Person b) The facility care and services the practicable physical well-being of the releach resident's com- plan. Adequate and	elfare of a resident, including, ne presence of incipient or ulcers or a weight loss or gain nore within a period of 30 days tain and record the physician's care or treatment of such change in condition at the time General Requirements for nal Care shall provide the necessary o attain or maintain the highes I, mental, and psychological sident, in accordance with nprehensive resident care I properly supervised nursing care shall be provided to each	S			
	care needs of the r d) Pursuant to nursing care shall in	subsection (a), general nclude, at a minimum, the be practiced on a 24-hour,				
	resident's condition emotional changes determining care re further medical eva	bservations of changes in a a, including mental and , as a means for analyzing and equired and the need for aluation and treatment shall be aff and recorded in the record.				
	These requirement by:	s were not met as evidenced				
	Based on observati	ion, interview, and record				

STATEMEN	epartment of Public IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.	A. BUILDING:	·····		
		IL6000236	B. WING			C 24/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
WARREN	N BARR OAK LAWN		JTH KOSTNEF VN, IL 60453	RAVENUE		
(X4) ID	_	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 2	S9999			
	change in condition applied to one (R5) for nursing care and	ailed to recognize an acute for a resident. This failure of three residents reviewed d resulted in a delay in care for alized for respiratory failure.				
	Findings include:					
	6/21/24 and has dia hydrocephalus, g-tu	and admitted to the facility on agnoses that include ube placement, icit weakness and lack of				
	severe cognitive im needs known to sta includes that R5 is bladder and totally	6/28/24) indicates R5 to have pairment and unable to make ff. The assessment data also incontinent of bowel and dependent on staff for turning, Il other activities of daily living.				
	observed by the Su appearing to be in r visibly and audibly g were counted at 47 12:55PM V7 Regist	1PM R5 was in the facility, rveyor to be in bed, and respiratory distress. R5 was gasping for air and respirations breaths per minute. At rered Nurse said that R5 "has that all morning. It's baseline."				
	minutes prior and d Pressure 111/44, Te beats per minute, F minute and Oxyger					
	nurse) went to the t Surveyor. V8 was o and while at the bea	I V8 LPN (licensed practical bedside of R5 at request of the rienting with V7 on this day dside, V7 and V8 agreed that				
	unchanged since e	nd assessment was arlier that morning around uested an immediate set of				

STATEME	Department of Public NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		IL6000236	B. WING			C 24/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
NARREI	N BARR OAK LAWN		JTH KOSTNEI /N, IL 60453	R AVENUE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 3	S9999			
	oximeter measured minute and an oxyg between 80% and 9 Registered Nurse e physically assessed presentation was no that R5 "periodically was asked for a res 28 breaths per minute. again together out I breaths per minute. medical provider fo At 1:33PM, R5 was unchanged. V7 said that R5 has a rate of give any further ord Nursing said that a not be considered r co-morbidities shou said, that R5's fami upon recommendat at the moment, mea be taken to sustain assess R5 and follo Emergency Paramet the facility at 2:30Pl due to R5 experient breathing and decrea 89/50. R5 was trans the hospital emergen neurological intensi failure and treated f The medical group and Nurse Practitio	observed in bed, condition d that the provider was notified of 40 respirations and did not lers. At 1:58PM V2 Director of respiration rate of 40 would normal, however ald be considered overall. V2 ly refused hospice services tion and R5 remained full code aning that all measures should life. V2 went to personally ow up with V7. edics were observed on site in M. V7 said that they called 911 cing a further increase of eased blood pressure to sferred via Fire Department to ency room and admitted to the ve care unit for respiratory				

		Health (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 07/24/2024	
	IL6000236		B. WING			
AME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE	• •	
VARREN	BARR OAK LAWN			R AVENUE		
			WN, IL 60453			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 4	S9999			
	Condition [®] policy re part: Policy Stateme care to residents ar resident change in a Procedures 1. The inform the resident; physician; and if known representative or ar when there is: b. A resident's physical, (i.e., a deterioration psychosocial status conditions or clinical alter treatment sign discontinue an exist adverse consequent form of treatment); discharge the reside specified in §483.15 continued presence to the safety and he individuals in the fact	facility must immediately consult with the resident's own, notify the resident's legal n interested family member significant change in the mental, or psychosocial status in health, mental, or in either life-threatening al complications); c. A need to ificantly (i.e., a need to ting form of treatment due to nees, or to commence a new or d. A decision to transfer or ent from the facility as 5 (c) (1) (ii) as in the e of the resident poses a threat ealth of the resident and other	5			
	TWO OF TWO					
	300.610a) 300.1210b) 300.1210d)5)					
	Section 300.610 R	esident Care Policies				
	a) The facility	shall have written policies and				

STATEMEN	Department of Public NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		IL6000236	B. WING			24/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
WARREN	N BARR OAK LAWN		UTH KOSTNEI NN, IL 60453	RAVENUE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 5	S9999			
	facility. The written be formulated by a Committee consisti administrator, the a medical advisory co of nursing and othe policies shall compl The written policies the facility and shall by this committee, o and dated minutes Section 300.1210 (Nursing and Person b) The facility s care and services to practicable physical well-being of the res each resident's com plan. Adequate and care and personal of	dvisory physician or the ommittee, and representatives r services in the facility. The ly with the Act and this Part. shall be followed in operating I be reviewed at least annually documented by written, signed of the meeting. General Requirements for hal Care shall provide the necessary o attain or maintain the highes I, mental, and psychological sident, in accordance with nprehensive resident care I properly supervised nursing care shall be provided to each e total nursing and personal				
	d) Pursuant to nursing care shall ir	subsection (a), general nclude, at a minimum, the be practiced on a 24-hour,				
	pressure sores, hea breakdown shall be seven-day-a-week l enters the facility wi develop pressure so clinical condition de sores were unavoid	ogram to prevent and treat at rashes or other skin practiced on a 24-hour, basis so that a resident who ithout pressure sores does not ores unless the individual's emonstrates that the pressure lable. A resident having Il receive treatment and	t			

STATEMEN	epartment of Public	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				SURVEY		
	IL6000236		B. WING		C 07/24/2024			
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, SI	TATE, ZIP CODE	07/24/20			
NARREN	N BARR OAK LAWN			RAVENUE				
			/N, IL 60453					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE		
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 6	S9999					
		e healing, prevent infection, essure sores from developing.						
	These requirements by:	s were not met as evidenced						
	failed to implement prevent the develop and complete treatr affected two residen high risk of develop	and record review, the facility turning and repositioning to oment of new pressure injuries nent orders. This failure hts (R4 and R5) who were at ing pressure ulcers and R5 developing deep tissue im.						
	Findings include:							
	3/12/24 with diagno Protein-calorie Malr metabolic encephal Evaluation Assessn	and admitted to the facility on ses that included nutrition, Heart failure, and opathy. According to Skin nent of 3/13/24, R4 was ne pressure ulcer of the right						
	cognitively impaired bladder and depend repositioning and to wheelchair, to which staff to transfer and	(3/25/24) indicated R4 was I, incontinent of bowel and dent on staff for turning, ileting. R4 used a manual in they were dependent on maneuvers. R4 was able to b assistance from the staff.						
	2024. Turning and b documented night s 3/18. According to r 3/18 at 3:30PM, an the sacrum" A signi	r R4 was reviewed for March bed mobility were not shift 3/17 and morning shift nursing progress notes on "open wound [was] noticed to ficant change was noted on s assessed to have a sacral						

	epartment of Public		1			
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		IL6000236	B. WING			C 24/2024
IAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
	I BARR OAK LAWN	9401 SOL	JTH KOSTNEF	RAVENUE		
VARREN	I BARR OAK LAWN	OAK LAV	VN, IL 60453			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 7	S9999			
	length by 10cm wid practitioner assesse orders were placed and apply bordered Treatment Administ did not contain any was completed 3/22 discharged from the R5 is 77 years old a 6/21/24 and has dia hydrocephalus, g-tu communication defi coordination. Minimum data set (severe cognitive im needs known to sta includes that R5 is is bladder and totally of repositioning and all	and admitted to the facility on agnoses that include				
	admitted to the facil scalp laceration and During assessment 7/10/24, R5 was no injury (pressure wor and 6.5cm width. O with normal saline a honey and silver alg secure with a hydro day and as needed. Administration Reco this treatment was n 7/14/24.	lity with staple to a surgical d without any pressure ulcers. by the nurse practitioner on ted with a sacral deep tissue und) measuring 5cm length orders were placed to cleanse and apply medical grade ginate (for debridement) and poolloid bandage every other . Review of the Treatment ord July 2024 indicated that not signed as completed				
1	UN //15/24 R5 Was	IN THE TREAT ADDONUOD BY THE				1
		in the facility, observed by the ed, and appearing to be in				

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		СОМ	E SURVEY PLETED C
		IL6000236	B. WING		07/	24/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, ST			
WARREN	N BARR OAK LAWN		TH KOSTNEF N, IL 60453	RAVENUE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 8	S9999			
	R5 was transferred room and admitted care unit due to res					
	and included an inte shift and report abn	integrity was initiated 6/21/24 ervention to check skin every ormalities to the nurse. A skin was requested from the facility				
	On 7/16/24 at 3:24PM V13 Wound Care Nurse was interviewed and said, the wound care team was alerted to R5's sacral wound after the nurse placed a wound consult. The nurses and CNA's are responsible for checking skin of high risk residents every shift and during incontinence care. R5 was high risk due to immobility, use of g-tube and general unresponsive presentation. Because of this, we ordered R5 to be on an alternating pressure relieving mattress to assist with prevention of skin breakdown, however it does not replace the need for turning, repositioning and routine skin care. By the time the wound care team assessed the sacral wound, it was a deep tissue injury with leathery eschar (dead tissue). V13 was unable to determine for certain how long the wound had developed but said that it was likely a full thickness wound under the dead tissues. V13 was not able to recall any information regarding R4's admission to the facility.					
	Formulary" revised policy of this facility identification, docur	Care Regimen and Treatment 1/24/24 states in part: It is the to ensure prompt mentation and to obtain ent for residents with skin				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIAAND PLAN OF CORRECTIONIDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	or contraction	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING: _		C 07/24/2024	
		IL6000236	B. WING			
IAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
VARREI	N BARR OAK LAWN		JTH KOSTNEF VN, IL 60453	RAVENUE		
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC	HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 9	S9999			
	Electronic Health R upon assessment a treatment must be o physician. 2. Routine daily wou change is administe or designee daily un the patient's attendi a) Pressure Injuries Arterial/ Diabetic) b Skin Conditions 4. TAR [Treatment A Nursing Documenta a) Routine wound con nurse or designee. the wound care nur 5. Refer any skin br team and physician (nurse pracitioner) to management as inc 6. Residents who a reposition themsely	s/ Vascular Wounds (Stasis/) Surgical Wounds c) Other Administration Record] ation includes: care completed by wound care b) Ostomy care completed by se or designated nurse. reakdown to the skin care including wound physician/NF for further review and dicated. re not able to turn and /es will be turned and st every 2 hours unless				